TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM613294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comité International Olympique		12/08/2020	Association: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: United States Olympic and Paralympic Committee	
Street Address:	One Olympic Plaza
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80909
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Corporation: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6050531	PARIS 2024
Serial Number:	88722071	PARIS 2024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174496591

Email: bostontrademarks@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Toms

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122644-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Toms
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Toms/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Signed USOC - trademark assignment - Paris 2024 - 2020.12.03#page1.tif source=Signed USOC - trademark assignment - Paris 2024 - 2020.12.03#page2.tif source=Signed USOC - trademark assignment - Paris 2024 - 2020.12.03#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0645

900584523

source=Signed_USOC - trademark assignment - Paris 2024 - 2020.12.03#page4.tif
source=Signed_USOC - trademark assignment - Paris 2024 - 2020.12.03#page5.tif
source=Signed_USOC - trademark assignment - Paris 2024 - 2020.12.03#page6.tif
source=Signed_USOC - trademark assignment - Paris 2024 - 2020.12.03#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Comité International Olympique, a Switzerland association located at Chateau de Vidy, 1007 Lausanne, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in the United States to the following marks, including the following registration and published application therefor and all goodwill associated therewith:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
PARIS 2024	6,050,531	May 12, 2020	
<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	PUBLICATION DATE	
	88/722,071	November 3, 2020	
PARIS 2024			
999			

(Collectively, the "PARIS 2024 Marks").

WHEREAS, the United States Olympic and Paralympic Committee, a federally chartered corporation of the United States, located at One Olympic Plaza, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80909 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said PARIS 2024 Marks, including the registration and pending application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the PARIS 2024 Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said PARIS 2024 Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the PARIS 2024 Marks, and the above identified registration and published application therefor, as well as all rights to sue for past infringements and collect past damages.

Assignor represents and warrants that the signatories have the authority to execute this Agreement on Assignor's behalf. This agreement may be signed electronically, and electronic signatures or copies of signatures have the same force and effect of original signatures.

ME1 35065540v.1

Comité international Olympique

 $_{\mathrm{By:}}$ Carlos Alberto CASTRO CASTRO

Title: Head of Intellectual Property

----- DocuSigned by:

Marianne WÜTHRICH

By: Marianne WÜTHRICH

Title: Head of Trademarks

12/8/2020 Date:____



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 9DD1442B28884F7DB4CA974CC0389227

Subject: CW36983 - USOC - trademark assignment - Paris 2024 - 2020.12.03.DOC

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2 Signatures: 2 Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC+01:00) Amsterdam, Berlin, Bern, Rome, Stockholm, Vienna

Envelope Originator: Catherine CARRON

Status: Completed

Route de Vidy 9 - Château de Vidy Lausanne, Switzerland 1007 catherine.carron@olympic.org

IP Address: 194.39.128.20

Record Tracking

Status: Original

12/7/2020 9:19:17 AM

Holder: Catherine CARRON

catherine.carron@olympic.org

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Carlos Alberto CASTRO CASTRO carlos.castro@olympic.org Head of Intellectual Property

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device Using IP Address: 92.106.131.102

Timestamp

Sent: 12/7/2020 9:20:05 AM Viewed: 12/7/2020 9:25:50 AM Signed: 12/8/2020 2:19:17 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 12/8/2020 2:19:06 PM

ID: ce0be884-901f-4fb3-8e9b-573177da6468

Marianne WÜTHRICH

marianne.wuthrich@olympic.org

Head of Trademarks

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

- DocuSigned by: Mananne WUTHRICH

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 188.61.236.75

Sent: 12/7/2020 9:20:05 AM Viewed: 12/9/2020 11:10:14 AM Signed: 12/9/2020 11:10:19 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 11/16/2020 10:53:06 AM

ID: b74b3ab7-cc2e-405f-99e6-2c5dec322ab4

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps	
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	12/7/2020 9:20:05 AM	

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	12/9/2020 11:10:14 AM
Signing Complete Completed	Security Checked	12/9/2020 11:10:19 AM
Completed	Security Checked	12/9/2020 11:10:19 AM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps
Electronic Record and Signature Dis	closure	

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Comité International Olympique (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

How to contact Comité International Olympique:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: mathieu.guillemin.external@olympic.org

To advise Comité International Olympique of your new email address

To let us know of a change in your email address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at mathieu.guillemin.external@olympic.org and in the body of such request you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address.

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your account preferences.

To request paper copies from Comité International Olympique

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to mathieu.guillemin.external@olympic.org and in the body of such request you must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Comité International Olympique

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;

ii. send us an email to mathieu.guillemin.external@olympic.org and in the body of such request you must state your email, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

RECORDED: 12/09/2020

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format as described herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign system.

By selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm that:

- You can access and read this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and
- You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless you notify Comité International Olympique as described above, you consent to receive exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you by Comité International Olympique during the course of your relationship with Comité International Olympique.